# **RIZE PERSONAL FINANCING-i 2024 PROMOTION**



# AMENDED TERMS & CONDITIONS ("T&C") NOTICE

# 16 May 2024

We hereby give notice that the Terms & Conditions for Rize Personal Financing-*i* 2024 Promotion will be amended and replaced by these Amended Terms & Conditions effective 16 May 2024. These Amended Terms & Conditions will supersede any previous Rize Personal Financing-*i* 2024 Promotion Terms and Conditions.

Amendments to the Terms & Conditions are as follows:

### **PROMOTION PERIOD**

The Al Rajhi Banking & Investment Corporation (Malaysia) Bhd's (20051036909 (719057-X))("the Bank") "Rize Personal Financing-i 2024 Promotion" ("Promotion") commences on 15 March 2024 and ends on **31 July 2024**, both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period"), unless specified or notified otherwise.

# **1.0 ELIGIBILITY**

The Promotion is open to all existing and new Malaysian individual account holders of the Bank ("Customers") who fulfill the following eligibility criteria:

Participating Product	Eligibility Criteria
Personal Financing-i (inclusive Balance	• Malaysian citizen aged 21 to 60 years old or
Transfer)	up to retirement age (whichever is earlier)

1.1 In order to participate in this Promotion, the Customers:

(a) must have an active Rize Commodity Murabahah Savings Account-i ("CMSA-i").

(b) are required to submit the personal financing application on Rize app during the Promotion period.

(c)To enjoy the promotion rate, the approved financing must be accepted within 7 calendar days, i.e. customer applies on **31 July 2024**, and the financing is approved on **1 August 2024**, the customer is required to accept the financing on the Rize app by **7** August 2024.

The Amended Terms & Conditions for Rize Personal Financing-*i* 2024 Promotion is available <u>here</u>.

#### -The end of the document-

Al Rajhi Banking & Investment Corporation (Malaysia) Bhd 20051036909 (719057-x) Ground Floor, East Block, Wisma Golden Eagle Realty, 142–B, Jalan Ampang, 50450 Kuala Lumpur. T +603 2332 6000 W www.alrajhibank.com.my